Vol. mg9\_Page 19697 6530 ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST T.N 1601302 SCHOECK Single-Family Mortgage Program 431:2376350-748

48 Single-Family Mortgage Program Oregon Housing Agency MTCみパンティング State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY , Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AGENCY, STATE OF OREGON, all its beneficial interest in october 12, 1989 executed by DAVID G. HEIDEMAN AND CAROL M. HEIDEMAN , Grantor, to U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, N.A. , Trustee, recorded October 17, , 19 89 in book/reel 9, page 0689, or as fee no 6529 of the Mortgage Records of County, Oregon, including the promissory note described in the Deed of Trust.

Date: OCTOBER 12, 1989	U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY
	Approved Lender Name
	By: Mum My our
	Authorized Signature
	Name: TERESA B, SCHOECK
	Title: LOAN CLOSER
STATE OF OREGON County of <u>Multnomah</u>	} ss
• Octobor 12 1080	

On October 12, 1989, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared TERESA B. SCHOECK, who being sworn stated that he/she is the LOAN CLOSER of assignor corporation and that he/she certifies that this assignment was voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

PH 2 24

68 001 17

Charles R. ASTORINO NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON My Commission Expires. 08-14-90	Charlis R. astory Notary Public in and for said County and State My Commission expires: <u>08-14-40</u>
After recording return to: U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath
555 S.W. OAK STREET PL-5	Filed for record at request of:
PORTLAND OR 97204	Mountain Title co.
Attn: Tess Schoeck	on this <u>17th</u> day of <u>Oct.</u> A.D., 19 <u>89</u> at <u>2:24</u> o'clock <u>PM</u> . and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M89</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>19697</u> . Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Counting</u> <u>Multingages</u>
SFMP 9B 0034a (Rev. 4/88)	By <u>CRUTIAL HUIDAAU</u> Deputy. Fee, \$8.00